



BID TABULATION

Bid: Pavement Tape/Reflective Sheeting-Traffic Engineering

Bid Opening: Aug. 7, 2014 at 2:00PM

Bid No.: 11418

Contract Term: 1-5 years

Project Manager: Stephen Ownby

Approved City Manager

Contract Term: August 2014-2019

Date

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:

I recommend award to 3M Company, based on theirs being the lowest responsive Bid received.

James Knotts 08/14/14
BUYER/DATE

Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name			
3M Company		Osburn Associates		Osburn Associates			
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Schedule I - 3M Starmark High Performance Pavement Marking Tape							
1	3M starmark high performance tape-- Series A380-IES, white, 4"x 30 yards	40	Rolls	173.70	6,948.00	182.39	7,295.60
2	3M starmark high performance tape-- Series A380-IES, white, 4"x 100 yards	25	Rolls	579.00	14,475.00	602.16	15,054.00
3	3M starmark high performance tape-- Series A380-IES, white 6"x30 yards	40	Rolls	347.40	13,896.00	361.20	14,448.00
4	3M starmark high performance tape-- Series A380-IES, yellow, 4"x100 yards	70	Rolls	579.00	40,530.00	590.58	41,340.60
Subtotal for Schedule I					75,849.00		78,138.20
Schedule II - 3M Reflective Sheeting (Sign Material)							
5	3M scotchlite diamond grade-- Series 3990, White, 6"x50 yards	15	Rolls	198.75	2,981.25	220.50	3,307.50
6	3M scotchlite diamond grade-- Series 3990, White, 8"x50 yards	15	Rolls	265.00	3,975.00	294.00	4,410.00
7	3M scotchlite diamond grade--Series 3990, white 12"x50 yards	8	Rolls	397.50	3,180.00	441.00	3,528.00
8	3M scotchlite electrocut film--Series 1170, all colors, 12"x50 yards	15	Rolls	132.00	1,980.00	154.45	2,316.75
9	3M scotchlite electrocut film--Series 1170, all colors, 18"x50 yards	15	Rolls	198.00	2,970.00	231.65	3,474.75
10	3M scotchlite electrocut film--Series 1170, all colors, 24"x50 yards	8	Rolls	264.00	2,112.00	308.90	2,471.20

AWA AND REASON THEREFORE: I recommend award to 3M Company, based on their being the lowest responsive Bid received.		BUYER / DATE		Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name	
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
11	3M scotchlite Electroncut film-- Series 1170, all colors, 30"x50 yards	5	Rolls	330.00	1,650.00	385.18	1,930.90		0.00
12	3M Scotchlite Electroncut Film -- Series 1170, all colors, 36" x 50 yards	5	Rolls	390.00	1,950.00	463.37	2,316.85		0.00
13	3M scotchlite high intensity sheeting-- Series 3930, all colors, 24"x50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq ft. \$	6	Rolls	354.00	2,124.00	384.00	2,304.00		0.00
14	3M scotchlite high intensity sheeting-- Series 3930, all colors 30"x50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq ft. \$	6	Rolls	442.50	2,655.00	480.00	2,880.00		0.00
15	3M scotchlite high intensity sheeting-- Series 3930, all colors, 36"x50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq ft. \$	6	Rolls	531.00	3,186.00	576.00	3,456.00		0.00
16	3M scotchlite high intensity sheeting-- series 3930, all colors, 48"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq. ft. \$	4	Rolls	708.00	2,832.00	768.00	3,072.00		0.00
17	3M DG ² Reflective sheeting--Series 4080, all colors, 30"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq. ft. \$	2	Rolls	990.00	1,980.00	1,179.00	2,358.00		0.00
18	3M DG ² Reflective sheeting--Series 4080, 24"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq. ft. \$	2	Rolls	1,237.50	2,475.00	1,473.75	2,947.50		0.00
19	3M DG ² Reflective sheeting--Series 4080, all colors, 36"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq. ft. \$	2	Rolls	1,485.00	2,970.00	1,768.50	3,537.00		0.00
20	3M DG ² Reflective sheeting--Series 4080, all colors, 48"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls).	2	Rolls	1,980.00	3,960.00	2,358.00	4,716.00		0.00

AWA AND REASON THEREFORE:

I recommend award to 3M Company, based on their being the lowest responsive Bid received.

BUYER / DATE

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Price per sq.ft.\$			3.30		3.93			
21	3M DG ³ Reflective sheeting--Series 4090,all colors, 24"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq.ft.\$	2	Rolls	990.00	1,980.00	1,149.00	2,298.00		0.00
22	3M DG ³ Reflective sheeting--Series 4090,all colors, 30"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq.ft.\$	2	Rolls	1,237.50	2,475.00	1,436.25	2,872.50		0.00
23	3M DG ³ Reflective sheeting--Series 4090,all colors, 36"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq.ft.\$	2	Rolls	1,485.00	2,970.00	1,723.50	3,447.00		0.00
24	3M DG ³ Reflective sheeting--Series 4090,all colors, 48"x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls). Price per sq.ft.\$	2	Rolls	1,980.00	3,960.00	2,298.00	4,596.00		0.00
25	3M Scotchcal ElectroCut Graphic Film -- Series 7700, all colors, 24" x 50 yards (pre-cut or rolls) Price per sq.ft.\$	8	Rolls	216.00	1,728.00	297.00	2,376.00		0.00
26	3M Scotchcal ElectroCut Graphic Film -- Series 7700, all colors, 30" x 50 yards. Price per sq.ft.\$	8	Rolls	270.00	2,160.00	371.25	2,970.00		0.00
27	3M Scotchcal Electrocut Graphic Film - Series 7700, all colors, 36" x 50 yards. Price per sq.ft.\$	8	Rolls	324.00	2,592.00	445.50	3,564.00		0.00
28	3M Scotchcal Electrocut Graphic Film - Series 7700, all colors, 48" x 50 yards. Price per sq.ft.\$	8	Rolls	432.00	3,456.00	594.00	4,752.00		0.00
29	3M Transparent Protective Overlay Film -- Series 1160, 30" x 50 yards.	5	Rolls	525.00	2,625.00	622.50	3,112.50		0.00

AWA AND REASON THEREFORE:

I recommend award to 3M Company, based on theirs being the lowest responsive Bid received.

BUYER / DATE

				Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name	
				3M Company		Osburn Associates			
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Price per sq.ft.\$			1.40		1.66			
30	3M Scotchcal Prespace 8 -- SCPM-3, 30" x 100 Yards.	8	Rolls	112.88	903.04	114.98	919.84		0.00
	Price per sq ft.\$			0.15		0.15			
Subtotal of Schedule II					67,829.29		79,934.29		0.00
Delivery: FOB Destination (Must be included):					Included		Included		Included
Subtotal: Schedule I & Schedule II					143,678.29		158,072.49		0.00
8.2% WSST:					11,781.62		12,961.94		0.00
Grand Total Schedule I & Schedule II:					155,459.91		171,034.43		0.00
Payment Discount / Terms:					0% / Net 30		0.00		0.00
Number Working Days Delivery ARO:					20-30 Days		7 Day		
Additional Discount on Catalogs:					2014 Pricing Catalog All Items		None		
					% off Varies. Contact Rep.				